506059483 05/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6106197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICTOR ZADEREJ	04/01/2020
MICHAEL C. PICINI	05/14/2020
JAMES V. AGRO	04/02/2020
PATRICK MCCORMICK	04/03/2020
NANCY ECONOMOU	03/03/2020
JOHN ECONOMOU	04/22/2020
KEVIN KUSTER	03/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOLEX, LLC	
Street Address:	C/O MOLEX, LLC 2222 WELLINGTON COURT	
City:	LISLE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60532	
Name:	WATTS OF LOVE	
Street Address:	900 WARREN AVE. SUITE 3	
City:	DOWNERS GROVE	
State/Country:	State/Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60515	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29621439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: hkadir@bannerwitcoff.com **Correspondent Name:** BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

REEL: 052659 FRAME: 0712 506059483

PATENT

HINGTON, D.C. 20005		
007592.00132\US		
ALISA S. ABBOTT		
/Hadison Kadir/		
05/14/2020		
1#page1.tif		
source=00132 - Executed Assignment-1#page2.tif		
source=00132 - Executed Assignment-1#page3.tif		
source=00132 - Executed Assignment-1#page4.tif		
source=00132 - Executed Assignment-1#page5.tif		
source=00132 - Executed Assignment-1#page6.tif		
source=00132 - Executed Assignment-1#page7.tif		
source=00132 - Executed Assignment-1#page8.tif		
source=00132 - Executed Assignment-1#page9.tif		
1#page10.tif		

manage Yaka T	S, we, Victor Zaderej, Jar conomou, and Kevin Kust a patent application entitle	ter have invented S	uniect mauer ()	MACHITALI	MIDOLOGON
	will be filed without this ASSIGNOR hereby auth Banner & Witcoff, LTD 4051, who are associated (U.S. Serial No	norizes and requests ., 1100 13th Street d with customer nu, filed	s ASSIGNEE'S NW, Suite 1200 mber 28319, to	legal represent), Washington,	arenthesis
X	was filed on 10/08/2017		S. Serial No. 29	/621,439	
	is filed concurrently her	cwith:			
and WHI	EREAS WATTS OF LOV 900 Warren Ave,				

WATTS OF LOVE
900 Warren Ave, Suite 3
Downers Grove, ILLINOIS 60515
and
MOLEX, LLC
2222 Wellington Court
Lisle, ILLINOIS 60532

ASSIGNEES, desire to acquire as co-owners the entire right, title and interest in and to the said applications, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, design registrations, industrial designs, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith:

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers,

And we authorize the ASSIGNEES to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted.

hetwee	Nothin	g in this Assignment superce rties as set forth in any other	des pre-existi	ng obligations and responsibilities owed
ounce	Date:	4/1/2000	Inventor:	A State of Control of
	Date:		Inventor:	
				Michael C. Picini
	Date:		Inventor:	James V. Agro
er 1 ,				
	Date:		Inventor:	Patrick McCormick
	Date:		Inventor:	Nancy Economou
	; ;;			
	Date:		Inventor:	John Economou
				WALL AND WALLEY
	Date:		Inventor:	77 - 1 - 27
				Kevin Kuster

Economou, John E	S, we, Victor Zaderej, James V. Agro, Michael C. Picini, Patrick McCormick, Nancy conomou, and Kevin Kuster, have invented subject matter ('INVENTION') discloses a patent application entitled 'PORTABLE LIGHT' (APPLICATION') which:	1
	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 2000 4051, who are associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesi (U.S. Serial No) this APPLICATION's U.S. Seri Number and filing date, when known;	S.
	was filed on 10/08/2017, and was given U.S. Serial No. 29/621,439	
	is filed concurrently herewith;	

and WHEREAS

WATTS OF LOVE
900 Warren Ave, Suite 3
Downers Grove, ILLINOIS 60515
and
MOLEX, LLC
2222 Wellington Court
Liste, ILLINOIS 60532

ASSIGNEES, desire to acquire as co-owners the entire right, title and interest in and to the said applications, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, design registrations, industrial designs, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And We further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers,

And we authorize the ASSIGNEES to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted.

Nothing in this Assignment supercedes pre-existing obligations and responsibilities owed between the parties as set forth in any other agreement.

Date:		Inventor	en e	
			Victor Zaderej	
			1///	. 7
	05/14/202		1/1// TNA	may have
Date:	<u>UD/14/202</u>	D Inventor: /	$M \times M \times$	<u> </u>
		D Inventor	Mychael C. Picinh	
Date:	·····	Inventor:		
			James V. Agro	
Date:		Inventor:		
			Patrick McConnick	
Date: _		Inventor:	- A	
			Nancy Economou	
Date:		Inventor:		
			John Economou	
Date:		Inventor:		
			Kevin Kuster	

WHEREAS, we, Victor Zaderej, James V. Agro, Michael C. Picini, Patrick McCormick, Nancy
Economou, John Economou, and Kevin Kuster, have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed
and/or claimed in a patent application entitled 'PORTABLE LIGHT' (APPLICATION') which:

	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005 4051, who are associated with enstoner number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;		
Ø	was filed on 10/08/2017, and was given U.S. Serial No. 29/621,439		
	is filed concurrently herewith;		

and WHEREAS

WATTS OF LOVE
988 Warren Ave, Suite 3
Downers Grove, ILLINOIS 60515
and
MOLEX, LLC
2222 Wellington Court
Lisle, ILLINOIS 60532

ASSIGNEES, desire to acquire as co-owners the entire right, title and interest in and to the said applications, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, design registrations, industrial designs, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers,

And we sutherize the ASSIGNEES to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted.

Nothing in this Assignment supercedes pre-existing obligations and responsibilities owed between the parties as set forth in any other agreement.

Date:		Inventor:	
Date:			Victor Zaderej
			Michael C. Picini
Date:	4/2/20	Inventor:	James V. Agro
Date:	**************************************	Inventor:	Patrick McCormick
Date:		Inventor:	Nancy Economou
Date:		Inventor:	John Economou
Date:		Inventor:	Kevin Kuster

WHEREAS, we, Victor Zaderej, James V. Agro, Michael C. Picini, Patrick McCormick, Nancy
Economou, John Economou, and Kevin Kuster, have invented subject matter ('INVENTION') disclosed
and/or claimed in a patent application entitled 'PORTABLE LIGHT' (APPLICATION') which:

	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of					
	Banner & Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005					
	4051, who are associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis					
	(U.S. Serial No, filed) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial					
	Number and filing date, when known;					
X	was filed on 10/08/2017, and was given U.S. Serial No. 29/621,439					
	is filed consurrently herewith:					

and WHEREAS

WATTS OF LOVE
900 Warren Ave, Suite 3
Downers Grove, ILLINOIS 60515
and
MOLEX, LLC
2222 Wellington Court
Lisle, ILLINOIS 60532

ASSIGNEES, desire to acquire as co-owners the entire right, title and interest in and to the said applications, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, design registrations, industrial designs, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers,

PATENT 4/22/20 REEL: 052659 FRAME: 0720

And we authorize the ASSIGNEES to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted.

Nothing in this Assignment supercedes pre-existing obligations and responsibilities owed between the parties as set forth in any other agreement.

Date:		Inventor:	
			Victor Zaderej
Date:		Inventor:	Michael C. Picini
Date:		Inventor:	James V. Agro
Date:		Inventor:	Patrick McCormick
Date:		Inventor:	Nancy Economou
Date:	4/22/20	Inventor:	John Economou
Date:		Inventor:	Kevin Kuster

WHEREAS, we, Victor Zaderej, James V. Agro, Michael C. Picini, Patrick McCormick, Nancy Economou, John Economou, and Kevin Kuster, have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "PORTABLE LIGHT" (APPLICATION") which:

	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005 4051, who are associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No				
Ø	was filed on 10/08/2017, and was given U.S. Serial No. 29/621,439				
	is filed concurrently herewith;				

and WHEREAS

WATTS OF LOVE
988 Warren Ave, Suite 3
Downers Grove, ILLINOIS 60515
and
MOLEX, LLC
2222 Wellington Court
Lisle, ILLINOIS 60532

ASSIGNEES, desire to acquire as co-owners the entire right, title and interest in and to the said applications, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, design registrations, industrial designs, perty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said application, inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEES all known facts respecting said application, inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers,

And we authorize the ASSIGNEES to file in our name or their own, as appropriate, application for LETTERS PATENT in any and all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country, to issue to said ASSIGNEES any and all LETTERS PATENT for said application, inventions and improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such LETTERS PATENT may be granted.

Nothing in this Assignment supercedes pre-existing obligations and responsibilities owed between the parties as set forth in any other agreement.

Date:		inventor:	Victor Zaderei
Date		Inventor	Michael C. Picini
Date:		Inventor	James V. Agro
Date:	April 3, 2020	inventor:	724-26/11/6-22/5 Patrick McCormick
Date:	3.872020	Inventor:	Nancy Economou
Date:		leventor:	John Economou
Date:	3/2/2020	inventor	An Lister Revin Kuster

PATENT REEL: 052659 FRAME: 0723

RECORDED: 05/14/2020